
Resource List for supporting refugee claimants and asylum seekers in Peel region 

ORGANIZATION SUPPORTS PROVIDED CONTACT INFORMATION 
Culturally appropriate food 

Bethel Outreach 
Community Services 

- Ethnically inclusive food for Africans and 
Caribbean communities facing food insecurity. 

- Mental health 
- Make connections with services available to 

African immigrants and refugees 

Name: Vivian Etuka 
Email: vivian@bocservices.org 
Webpage: https://bocservices.org 
 

Food Squad  - Culturally appropriate food. - Dave Williams, 416-833-9404, 
williamsdavea2@gmail.com 

Knights Table - Programs and services to support vulnerable 
individuals and families impacted by food 
insecurity 

- Provide culturally appropriate food and other 
social supports to assist seniors and families 

Name: Annie 
Phone: 905-454-8725 
Email: annieb1@knightstable.org  
Webpage: www.knightstable.org 
 

French and other language/culturally- specific settlement support services (especially for Black communities) 
Canadian Centre For 
Victims of Torture 

- Language specific trauma informed mental 
health counselling 

Name: Mbalu Lumor 
Email: mlumor@ccvt.org 
Webpage: https://ccvt.org/ 
 

Centre francophone du 
Grant Toronto 

- Settlement 
- Housing help 
- Legal aid 
- Mental health 
- Employment services 

Name: Aissa Nauthoo 
Phone: 647 – 881 -1902 
Email: aissa2@centrefranco.org 
 
Name: Francoise Magunira  
Email: fmagunira@centrefranco.org 
 
Webpage: 
https://www.centrefranco.org/ 

Dixie Bloor 
Neighbourhood Centre 

- Settlement supports. 
- Housing 
- Youth wellness  
- Other support from the Community Care 

Closet 

Name: Jasbir Kaur Chandak 
Phone: 647-808-4114 
Email: jasbirc@dixiebloor.ca   
Webpage: https://www.dixiebloor.ca/ 

Réseau En Immigration 
Francophone Du Centre-
Sud-Ouest (RIFCSO) 

- Francophone immigration Network - Jean Claude, 
JeanClaude.nda@cschn.ca 

 
Children/ youth support 

Dufferin Peel Catholic 
Distrist School Board: 
Newcomer Reception and 
Assessment Centre (NRAC) 

- Elementary schooling for students in 
Mississauga and Brampton 

Name: Joanna Kubica 
Phone: 905-361-2344 
Email: nrac@dpcdsb.org (to register 
newcomer K-12 students in school) 
 
Webpage: 
https://www.dpcdsb.org/schools/newco
mer-centres 
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ORGANIZATION SUPPORTS PROVIDED CONTACT INFORMATION 
Peel District School Board 
Welcome Centre 

- Newcomer information to obtain assessments 
and register school-age children 

Name: Angela Nijhar 
Email: angela.nijhar@peelsb.com 
Webpage: 
https://www.peelschools.org/welcome-
centres 

REST Centres - Cultural appropriate services to black youth 
experiencing or at risk of homelessness which 
includes connecting youth with landlords and 
providing extensive wrap around supports to 
build their capacity to live independently 

Name: Dagma Koyi 
Email: dagma.koyi@restcentres.org 
Webpage: www.restcentres.org 
 
 

Child Welfare Immigration 
Centre of Excellence, Peel 
CAS 
 

- Ontario-wide services 
- CWICE teams provide direct assistance to 

children, youth and families who are involved 
with the child welfare system and dealing with 
unresolved immigration status or settlement 
issues.  

- Youth group available, as well as referrals to 
vast partner network across Ontario. 

Name: Danielle Ungara and Liz Okai 
Email: dungara@peelcas.org and 
lokai@peelcas.org  
Webpage: www.cwice.ca  

Settlement and other supports 
Brampton Multicultural 
Community Centre 

- Settlement and integration services (i.e., 
employment, mental health youth programs, 
information, translation, resource referrals, 
workshops 

Name: Dema Talib 
Phone: 905-828-4008 ext. 318 
Email: dema.talib@bmccentre.org 
 
Name: Sukhraj Sandhu 
Phone: 905-790-8482 Ext 212 
Email: Sukhraj.sandhu@bmccentre.org 
 
Webpage: https://bmccentre.org/ 
 

City of Brampton - Resources for networking and connecting to 
the community to receive wrap around 
support 

- Professional/employment/community 
mentorship 

Name: Gwyn Chapman  
Phone: 647-205-4332 
Email: gwyneth.chapman@brampton.ca  

HMC Connections  - Pre-employment workshops (in Dari and 
Pashto languages) 

Name: Babur Mobarak  
Email: bmobarak@hmcconnections.com 
Webpage: https://hmcconnections.com/ 

Malton Neighbourhood 
Services 

- Settlement  
- Youth wellness services 
- VAW 
- Assistance with pre-employment 
- Black family supports 
- Black senior programs 

Name: Michael Raymond,  
Email: mraymond@mnsinfo.org 
Webpage: https://www.mnsinfo.org/ 

Peel Multicultural Council - Settlement and integration services (French 
and African specific) 

Name: Jagdeep Kailey, 
Phone: 905 819 1144 ext. 238 
Email: Jagdeep@peelmc.com 
Webpage: https://www.peelmc.ca/ 
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ORGANIZATION SUPPORTS PROVIDED CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

Polycultural Immigrant & 
Community Services 

- Newcomer settlement and language training 
programs 

Name: Hosni Qadah  
Phone: 416.859.6431 
Email: hqadah@polycultural.org 
Webpage: https://www.polycultural.org/ 

Health Supports  
LAMP Community Health 
Centre (East Mississauga 
satellite at Dixie & 
Dundas) 

- Children programs 
- Interdisciplinary service (refugees, 2SLGBTQ+, 

francophone, etc.) 
- Health promotion programs 

Name: Tanzina I 
Email: tanzinai@lampchc.org 
Webpage: 
https://eastmississaugachc.org/ 

Moyo Health and 
Community Services 

- Supports people living with or facing systemic 
risk of contracting HIV  

- Harm reduction support and supplies. 

Name: Cassandra Oluwasola  
Phone: 289-325-4154 
Email: cassandrao@moyohcs.ca  
Webpage: https://www.moyohcs.ca/ 

Roots Community Services - Counselling 
- Programs for children aged 6 to seniors 

Name: Angela Carter 
Email: angela@rootscs.org 
Webpage: https://rootscs.org/ 

WellFort, CHS - Health care support 
- Health promotion 
- Midwife services 
- Supports non-insured individuals 
- Other services 

Name: Kimberly Floyd 
Email: kimberley.floyd@wellfort.ca 
Webpage: https://www.wellfort.ca/ 
 

Employment Supports 
ACCES Employment - Employment withing GTA 

- Promote settlement and facilitate employment 
in rural communities 

Name: Sue Sadler 
Email: ssadler@accesemployment.ca 
Webpage: https://accesemployment.ca/ 

Peel Career Assessment 
Services Inc. 

- Employment Ontario funded program  
- Employment services 

Name: Marina Rosas 
Phone: 905-670-1967 
Email: marina@peelcareer.com 
Webpage: https://www.peelcareer.com/ 
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